SECTION. IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7497/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in LPA No. 1039/2011 & SCA No. 8377/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANIL KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, post after two weeks.�

Thereafter, I.A. Nos. 17-19 in SLP (Civil) Nos. 10225-10227 of 2012 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Notice to counsel opposite in I.A. No (s). 17-19 of 2014. Objections, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Post interlocutory applications along with the special leave petitions in the second week of March, 2014.â \in •

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Cour that service of notice is complete in all the above-mentioned matters as well as I.A. Nos. 17-19 (applications for vacating interim order).

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR