1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7497/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2012 in LPA No. 1039/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ANIL KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the additional facts and directions and I.A. No. 6- for directions permitting substituting Security & Exchange Board of India and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6246/2012

(I.A. No. 6- for directions permitting substituting Security & Exchange Board of India, interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9753/2012

(With I.A. No. 3- for directions permitting substituting Security & Exchange Board of India Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10225-10227/2012

(With I.A. Nos. 23-25-for directions permitting substituting Security & Exchange Board of India and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 1683/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional document on record, exemption from filing O.T., interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Pahwa, Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/ Respondent(s)

M/s. A.P. & J Chambers, Avs.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

3

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications I.A. No. 6 in SLP © Nos. 7497 and 6246 of 2012, I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) NO. 9753 of 2012 and I.A. Nos. 23-25 in SLP(C) Nos. 10225-10227/2012 are allowed.

Memo of parties be amended accordingly.

List on 02.08.2016.

Supplementary affidavit and additional documents be filed in the meantime.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master