SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7497/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2012 in LPA No. 1039/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ANIL KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.6246/2012

SLP(C) No.10225-10227/2012

SLP(C) No.9753/2012

Date: 03-10-2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

for K J John and Co

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

2

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.

It is stated that notice has been given to learned Advocates-on-Record for the respondents on $20^{\rm th}$ September, 2017.

There is a typographical error in the order dated 18.09.2017.

I.A. No.53586 of 2017 filed by the respondent is dismissed and not the special leave petitions. Accordingly, last two paragraphs of the order dated 18.09.2017 should read as follows:

"I.A. No.53586 of 2017 filed by the respondent is dismissed. However, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to raise all issues before the NCLT. This is of course subject to all objections".

Needless to say that the special leave petitions are restored to their original numbers.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER